



**CITY OF TOLEDO BID SHEET**

**FOR: RFP FOR DEPENDENT ELIGIBILITY AUDIT**

**DATE: 3/4/14**

	Impact Interactive	Sagebrush Solutions	Secova, Inc.	Solix		
	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.
	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.
	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.
	<b>Total Audit Bid Price</b>	<b>Total Audit Bid Price</b>	<b>Total Audit Bid Price</b>	<b>Total Audit Bid Price</b>	<b>Total Audit Bid Price</b>	<b>Total Audit Bid Price</b>
	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>
Full Dependent Eligibility Audit	\$26,437.00	\$26,154.00	NON-RESPONSIVE	\$ 56,500.00		







# Project Home

Customer Support Information  
 appia-support@infotechfl.com  
 (352) 381-4888  
 (888) 352-2439

Douglas Rd\_Dorr to Kenwood (Bids Opened): This project will resurface 1.2 Miles of Douglas Road, from Dorr to Kenwood.

[Reject Bids](#) \* [Export](#) \* [Project Security](#) \* [Post Bid Data](#) \* [Export Bid Tabs](#) \* [Archive](#) \* [Query](#)

**Overview** [Change](#)

**Description:** This project will resurface 1.2 Miles of Douglas Road, from Dorr to Kenwood.

<b>Work Type:</b>	<b>Location:</b>	Douglas Rd, Dorr to Kenwood
<b>Date Advertised:</b> 02/18/2014	<b>Last Modification:</b>	03/04/2014
<b>Letting Date:</b> 03/04/2014	<b>Letting Location:</b>	Purchasing Division
<b>Bids Due Time:</b> 02:00 PM	<b>Bids Open Time:</b>	02:00 PM
<b>EBS Filename:</b> Douglas_Rd_Dorr_to_Kenwood.ebs	<b>Addendum Count:</b>	0

**Bids**

[Enter](#) [Load](#) [Fetch](#)

Rank	Contractor	Submitted Bid Total	% Deviation from Estimate	% Over Low Bid	Bid Complete?	
Award 1	Gerken Paving, Inc.	12:00 AM \$1,287,532.54	0.00%	Yes	Change X	
Award 2	Geddis Paving and Exc., Inc.	12:00 AM \$1,305,420.26	1.39%	Yes	Change X	
Award 3	The Shelly Company	12:00 AM \$1,316,417.95	2.24%	Yes	Change X	
Award 4	Crestline Paving & Excavating Co Inc.	12:00 AM \$1,336,754.25	3.82%	Yes	Change X	
(4 Bids)	Engineer's Estimate:	\$0.00				

**Items**

**Time Limits** [Add](#)

**Funding** [Add](#)

**Attachments** [Change](#)

Copyright® 2004-2014 by Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved. Appia® is a registered trademark of Info Tech Website and Online Services Terms of Use \* Info Tech, Inc. Privacy Statement and Policy \* DMCA Notice



**City of Toledo Bid Sheet**

**FOR: 90 TONS (MORE OR LESS) SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE**

**DEPT: WATER TREATMENT**

**DATE: 3/4/14**

		SAL Chemical		Shannon Chemical Corporation		Bonded Chemical			
		\$ 5%		\$ 9,190.89		\$ 5%		\$	
		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
		Cert. Ck.		Cert. Ck.		Cert. Ck.		Cert. Ck.	
		Off. Ck.		Off. Ck.		Off. Ck.		Off. Ck.	
		Cash Ck.		Cash Ck.		Cash Ck.		Cash Ck.	
		Price Per Unit to Include Delivery	Total Bid Price	Price Per Unit to Include Delivery	Total Bid Price	Price Per Unit to Include Delivery	Total Bid Price	Price Per Unit to Include Delivery	Total Bid Price
<u>Material Number</u>	<u>Material Description</u>	<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>	
100498520	Sodium Hexametaphosphate, NSF certified for water treatment use and packaged in 50 lb. paper bags.	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 203,760.00	\$ 2,042.42	\$ 183,817.80	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 166,590.00		



City of Toledo Bid Sheet

FOR: AFTERMARKET PARTS

DEPT: FLEET

DATE: 3/4/14

Advantage Auto	Toledo Springs Serv	FleetPride	Carquest	WW Williams	Hose Sales Direct	Applied Industrial Technologies	H & H Heavy Duty
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ NONE	\$ 5%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.
Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.	Cash Ck.

Product Number	MFG/BRAND	Price Per Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8						
			Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit	Alt. Manufacturer	Alternative Price Per Unit					
<b>ELECTRICAL - IGNITION / SPARK PLUGS</b>																							
438 / RC12ECC	CHAMPION	\$ 1.94		N/A		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
3032 / RE10PMC5	CHAMPION	\$ 2.54		N/A		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
401 / RS12YC	CHAMPION	\$ 1.95		N/A		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
408 / RS14YC	CHAMPION	\$ 1.95		N/A		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
AP104	CHAMPION	n/a	FRAM AP104	\$ 2.48		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
113 / RV12C	CHAMPION	\$ 1.95		N/A		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
<b>ELECTRICAL - IGNITION / WIRE SETS</b>																							
6461	STANDARD	\$ 29.47	PARTS MASTER			N/A																	
6687	STANDARD	\$ 24.02	PWS 26687	\$ 15.87		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
6883	STANDARD	\$ 31.52	PWS 26883	\$ 20.27		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
6907	STANDARD	\$ 25.58	PWS26907	\$ 16.28		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
7625	STANDARD	\$ 28.59	PWS 27625	\$ 18.47		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
7861	STANDARD	\$ 64.31	PWS 27861	\$ 41.99		N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
<b>ELECTRICAL - IGNITION / ENGINE SENSORS</b>																							
TC414	STANDARD	\$ 19.77				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
ICP103	STANDARD	\$ 94.79				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
PC308	STANDARD	\$ 49.49				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
PC380	STANDARD	\$ 34.19				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
PC498	STANDARD	\$ 25.94				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
PC865	STANDARD	\$ 57.57				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a				
<b>ELECTRICAL - LIGHT DUTY ALTERNATORS - PLEASE NOTATE NEW OR REMANUFACTURED AND WARRANTY</b>																							
7750	BBB / GENCO	\$ 98.38	Reman			N/A													Vision-OE (reman)	1yr/36000 mile warranty			
7796	BBB / GENCO	\$ 100.40				N/A	WAI-7750N-6GI	\$ 80.22						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$92.64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7750	\$57.53 ex.	
8306	BBB / GENCO	\$ 117.11				N/A	WAI-8306N	\$ 89.44						Ultima,New	\$201.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7796	\$78.65 ex.	
8307	BBB / GENCO	\$ 152.32				N/A	WAI-8307N	\$ 127.31						Motorcraft,New	\$318.48	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	8306	\$82.12 ex	
7796	BBB / GENCO	\$ 100.40				N/A	WAI-7796N	\$ 89.44						Wilson,New	\$255.58	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	8307	\$95.70 ex	
13341	BBB / GENCO	\$ 84.16				N/A	WAI-7796N	\$ 89.44						Ultima,New	\$201.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7796	\$78.65 ex.	
						N/A	13341N	\$ 106.93						Ultima,New	\$121.94	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	13341	\$69.10 ex	
<b>ELECTRICAL - HEAVY DUTY ALTERNATORS - PLEASE NOTATE NEW OR REMANUFACTURED AND WARRANTY</b>																							
8700008	DELCO	n/a	91-01-4450	\$ 367.70		N/A		\$ 180.51						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$159.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
8600310	DELCO	n/a	90-01-4576N	\$ 201.86	153.11			\$ 156.80						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$159.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
8600889	DELCO	n/a	90-01-4577N	\$ 201.86	153.11			\$ 156.80						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$159.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
IA1031	ISKRA	n/a				N/A	J&N-1A031	\$ 281.92						Ultima,New	\$201.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
12161	BOSCH	n/a				N/A	WAI-12161N	\$ 91.06						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$78.53	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
1068969	ELGIN	n/a				N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
<b>ELECTRICAL - LIGHT DUTY STARTERS - PLEASE NOTE NEW OR REMANUFACTURED AND WARRANTY</b>																							
3132	BBB / GENCO	\$ 29.06				N/A	WAI-3132N	\$ 96.00						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$79.92	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3132	\$27.40 ex	
6469	BBB / GENCO	\$ 109.99				N/A	WAI-6469N	\$ 127.00						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$115.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6469	\$95.45 ex	
6669	BBB / GENCO	\$ 125.81				N/A	WAI-6669N	\$ 90.00						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$106.05	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6669	\$109.87 ex	
6670	BBB / GENCO	\$ 112.76				N/A	WAI-6670N	\$ 90.00						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$106.05	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6670	\$104.38 ex	
17006	BBB / GENCO	\$ 69.71				N/A	WAI-17006N	\$ 72.00						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$83.05	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	17006	\$45.39 ex	
17749	BBB / GENCO	\$ 71.98				N/A	WAI17749N	\$ 77.00						Wilson,New	\$211.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	17749	\$73.51 ex	
<b>ELECTRICAL - HEAVY DUTY STARTERS - PLEASE NOTE NEW OR REMANUFACTURED AND WARRANTY</b>																							
1993854	DELCO	n/a	91-01-4287N	\$ 342.59		N/A	WAI-6398N-PT	\$ 207.00	454.30 NEW	10461058 REMAN	\$ 221.45			Wilson,New,1 Year	\$339.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
10461052	DELCO	n/a	91-01-4166N	\$ 311.11		N/A	WAI-RWS153D	\$ 213.00	207.95 REMAN					UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$221.45	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
10461098	DELCO	n/a	91-01-4307N	\$ 342.59		N/A	WAI-6505N-PT	\$ 207.00	221.45 REMAN					Wilson,New,1 Year	\$330.71	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
91-01-4161	WILSON	\$ 229.81				N/A	WAI-RWS150D	\$ 214.00		8200433 NEW	\$ 281.23			UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$225.36	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
91-01-4401	WILSON	\$ 365.00				N/A	WAI-6464N	\$ 243.00						UniPoint,New,1 Year	\$225.36	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
428000-2591	DENSO	n/a				N/A								Lifetime-Limited	\$ 481.13	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
<b>ELECTRICAL - FUSES</b>																							
AGC-15	BUSS	\$ 0.29				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
ATC-25	BUSS	\$ 0.40				N/A								N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		











ZX748	WAGNER	n/a	SX748	\$ 32.92	N/A	N/A		PGD784M	\$ 27.32				\$ 52.29			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 18.85	BP748MS	\$14.95		
ZX1400	WAGNER	n/a	SX1400	\$ 40.54	N/A	N/A							N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 24.93	BP1400MS	\$17.95		
ZD1164	WAGNER	\$ 20.86			N/A	N/A		PGD1164QS	\$ 33.00				\$ 44.70			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 18.41	BP1164MS	\$12.95		
<b>BRAKES - LIGHT DUTY / DRUMS</b>																										
RTR																										
BD60732	WAGNER	n/a	60732	\$ 38.92	N/A	N/A		E12772015	\$ 70.18						Brakebest	\$59.53	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		PARTS PLUS		
BD60885	WAGNER	n/a	60885	\$ 49.66	N/A	N/A		E12770039	\$ 40.32						Brakebest	\$68.13	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P2905	\$24.40	
BD61823	WAGNER	n/a	61823	\$ 31.55	N/A	N/A		E12771025	\$ 71.80						Brakebest	\$35.13	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P2751	\$31.11	
BD125429	WAGNER	n/a	125429	\$ 15.01	N/A	N/A									Brakebest	\$35.94	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P2572	\$19.77	
BD125749	WAGNER	n/a	125749	\$ 37.88	N/A	N/A		E12772039	\$ 52.82						Brakebest	\$61.79	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P9605	\$10.01	
BD125797	WAGNER	n/a	125797	\$ 17.41	N/A	N/A		E12766054	\$ 37.85						Brakebest	\$36.19	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P9672	\$23.73	
																								P9712	\$11.15	
<b>BRAKES - LIGHT DUTY / ROTORS</b>																										
RTR																										
56641	WAGNER	n/a			N/A	N/A		E12567060	\$ 48.32															PARTS PLUS		
125476	WAGNER	\$ 43.15	125476	\$ 22.37	N/A	N/A		E12566052	\$ 37.65															P56641	\$14.33	
125649	WAGNER	\$ 82.49	125649	\$ 62.98	N/A	N/A		E12570074	\$ 85.61															P66492	\$14.02	
125714	WAGNER	\$ 85.67	125714	\$ 50.14	N/A	N/A		E12570092	\$ 85.15															P66761	\$39.47	
125716	WAGNER	\$ 30.46	125716	\$ 20.30	N/A	N/A		E12572050	\$ 41.99															P66924	\$31.42	
680110	WAGNER	n/a			N/A	N/A		E12566077	\$ 50.89						Brakebest	\$56.41	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P76923	\$12.71	
																								P680110	\$17.52	
<b>BRAKES - LIGHT DUTY / CALIPERS (BARE)</b>																										
WAGNER																										
CR132687BS	WAGNER	n/a	CRB132687S	\$ 28.45	N/A	N/A																		UCX (SEMI LOADED)		
CR133969S	WAGNER	\$ 47.54			N/A	N/A																		10-3165S	\$11.50	
CRB140180	WAGNER	\$ 62.89			N/A	N/A									Cardone	\$97.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-3206S	\$16.62	
CRB140054	WAGNER	\$ 47.88			N/A	N/A									Cardone	\$128.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-3321S	\$43.01	
CR141362	WAGNER	\$ 49.05			N/A	N/A									Cardone	\$97.64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-3317S	\$32.20	
															Cardone	\$112.65	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-1309S	\$33.41	
CRB40130	WAGNER	n/a	CRB140430	\$ 39.75	N/A	N/A																		10-3322S	\$24.84	
<b>BRAKES - LIGHT DUTY / CALIPERS (LOADED)</b>																										
WAGNER																										
RC11271	RAYBESTOS	n/a			N/A	N/A	\$ 37.34								Cardone	\$44.69	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		QUALITY (LOADED)		
RC109375S	RAYBESTOS	n/a			N/A	N/A	\$ 38.89								Cardone	\$41.34	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		L55939PM	\$36.31	
RC109385S	RAYBESTOS	n/a			N/A	N/A	\$ 38.89								Cardone	\$41.34	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		L55809PM	\$36.31	
RC110075S	RAYBESTOS	n/a			N/A	N/A	\$ 61.43								Cardone	\$78.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		L55810PM	\$36.31	
RC110085S	RAYBESTOS	n/a			N/A	N/A	\$ 46.83								Cardone	\$78.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		L55861PM	\$58.42	
RC108975S	RAYBESTOS	n/a			N/A	N/A	\$ 50.47								Cardone	\$40.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		L55862PM	\$58.42	
																								L55798M	\$31.05	
<b>BRAKES - LIGHT DUTY / HARDWARE PARTS AND KITS</b>																										
CARLSON																										
H2598	RAYBESTOS	n/a	CRL H2598	\$ 11.96	N/A	N/A	\$ 9.01								Brakebest	\$14.52	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		CARLSON		
H5002	RAYBESTOS	n/a	CRL H5002	\$ 2.96	N/A	N/A	\$ 3.65								Brakebest	\$2.78	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		H2654	\$6.74	
H7046	RAYBESTOS	n/a	CRL H7046	\$ 6.25	N/A	N/A	\$ 4.32								Brakebest	\$6.14	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		H5002	\$1.87	
H7164	RAYBESTOS	n/a	CRL H7164	\$ 9.71	N/A	N/A	\$ 7.79								Brakebest	\$6.14	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		H7046	\$2.28	
H7269	RAYBESTOS	n/a	CRL H7281	\$ 3.28	N/A	N/A	\$ 4.83								Motorcraft	\$23.74	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		H7181	\$2.86	
H7289	RAYBESTOS	n/a	CRL H7319	\$ 13.46	N/A	N/A	\$ 4.83								Brakebest	\$6.64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		H7281	\$2.09	
															Brakebest	\$8.93	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		H7289	\$3.22	
<b>BRAKES - LIGHT DUTY / ABS SENSORS</b>																										
STANDARD																										
ALS141	STANDARD	\$ 51.13			N/A	N/A	\$ 49.51								BWD	\$76.87	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		n/a		
ALS157	STANDARD	\$ 35.99			N/A	N/A	\$ 34.85								BWD	\$50.87	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		n/a		
ALS177	STANDARD	\$ 12.36			N/A	N/A	\$ 11.96								Masterpro	\$15.26	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		n/a		
ALS1971	STANDARD	\$ 32.26			N/A	N/A	\$ 27.85								BWD	\$59.92	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		n/a		
ABS530356	RAYBESTOS	n/a	STD ALS85	\$ 87.44	N/A	N/A	\$ 37.75								BWD	\$130.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		n/a		
ABS530357	RAYBESTOS	n/a	STD ALS76	\$ 83.03	N/A	N/A	\$ 37.75								BWD	\$131.14	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		n/a		
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / BRAKE SHOES (RELINED)</b>																										
4702	ABEX 6008	n/a		16.62	N/A	N/A	\$ 14.99								Alliance	\$45.41	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Neo Brake		
4709	ABEX 6008	n/a		20.76	N/A	N/A	\$ 18.99								Alliance	\$73.60	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$13.76 ex.	ECO4702Q	\$10.45 ex.
4725	ABEX 6008	n/a		31.56	N/A	N/A	\$ 23.99								Alliance	\$52.46	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$17.19 ex.	ECO4709E	\$12.85 ex.
4707Q	ABEX 6008	n/a		18.96	N/A	N/A	\$ 16.99								Alliance	\$52.46	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$21.50 ex.	ECO4725E	\$15.25 ex.
4715Q	ABEX 6008	n/a		23.82	N/A	N/A	\$ 18.99								Alliance	\$52.46	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$15.80 ex.	ECO4707Q	\$11.90 ex.
45159	ABEX 6008	n/a		17.88	N/A	N/A	\$ 15.99								Alliance	\$46.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$17.27 ex.	ECO4715Q	\$13.60 ex.
															Alliance	\$46.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$14.68 ex.	ECO4515Q	\$10.15 ex.
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / DRUMS</b>																										
3600A	GUNITE	n/a			N/A	KIC-60001-018 USA	\$ 85.00		OTR1601B	\$ 79.99														\$ 71.00		
3687X	GUNITE	n/a			N/A	Dayton-hd19m	\$ 153.75		65152B	\$ 137.99														\$ 139.30		
3754X	GUNITE	n/a			N/A	DAYTON-HD7	\$ 131.25		68981B	\$ 146.99														\$ 221.15		
3295AX	GUNITE	n/a			N/A	N/A	N/A		65256B	\$ 275.99														\$ 122.60		
65256B	GUNITE	n/a			N/A	N/A	N/A		65266B	\$ 217.99														\$ 196.10		
65266B	GUNITE	n/a			N/A	N/A	N/A																			
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / ROTORS</b>																										
RTR																										
141269	BENDIX	n/a	125085	\$ 48.66	N/A	DAYTON-122700	\$ 92.06		E12684020	\$ 66.87					Brakebest	\$116.85	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P8514	\$61.00	
141272	BENDIX	n/a	125090	\$ 56.56	N/A	DAYTON-122729	\$ 103.75		E12585006	\$ 80.92					Brakebest	\$78.64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P8510	\$70.89	
141274	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	N/A	N/A		E12588007	\$ 103.58					Brakebest	\$215.72	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P8518	\$96.14	
141275	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	N/A	N/A		E12584021	\$ 132.34					Brakebest	\$303.33	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P66839	\$153.81	
141494	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	DAYTON-123552	\$ 98.75		E12588018	\$ 111.92					Brakebest	\$148.31	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		P8530	\$84.67	
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / CALIPERS</b>																										
55250	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	DAYTON-604-904	\$ 81.25		E14685008	\$ 57.55					Meritor	\$105.19	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		UCX		
55251	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	DAYTON-604-905	\$ 77.50		E14684106	\$ 62.93					Cardone	\$87.16	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-1130S	\$39.62 ex.	
55252	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	DAYTON-604-907	\$ 76.25		E14684006	\$ 62.93					Cardone	\$78.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-4000S	\$47.77 ex.	
55314	BENDIX	n/a			N/A	DAYTON-604-908	\$ 123.75		E14675006	\$ 53.61					Meritor	\$123.32	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		10-3118S	\$49.97 ex.	
																								10-3188S	\$36.12 ex.	
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / AIR DRIERS /REMANUFACTURED OR NEW (PLEASE NOTATE) WITH MOUNTING BRACKETS</b>																										
BEPKO																										

# 065041X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	AD-9 109685X					\$ 162.07			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		065041X	\$105.00 ex.
109477X	BENDIX	\$ 286.57		N/A	AUTOMANN-170.065612	\$ 199.75	\$ 234.54					\$ 400.10			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		109477X	\$169.95 ex.
109685X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	AUTOMANN-170.065225	\$ 168.75	\$ 159.89	AV065225(NE W)	\$ 162.73			\$ 187.05			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		109685X	\$119.85 ex.
286934X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 206.71					\$ 182.96			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		286934X	\$112.60 ex.
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTERS</b>																							
AS1140	GUNITE	\$ 101.92		N/A	STEMCO-MK221025	\$ 61.00	\$ 72.67					\$ 68.80			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 64.00		
AS1141	GUNITE	\$ 101.92		N/A	STEMCO-MK221035	\$ 61.00	\$ 72.67					\$ 68.80			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 64.00		
E6918A	EUCLID	\$ 106.84		N/A	AUTOMANN-135.2832	\$ 65.00	\$ 78.99						Gunite	\$68.80	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 76.00		
R801073	ROCKWELL	\$ 90.79		N/A	STEMCO-MK221025	\$ 61.00	\$ 68.73						Meritor	\$69.05	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 63.00		
R801074	ROCKWELL	\$ 90.79		N/A	STEMCO-MK221035	\$ 61.00	\$ 68.73						Meritor	\$69.05	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 63.00		
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / SPRING KITS (HARDWARE)</b>																							
E9644	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-08-111635	\$ 15.51	\$ 13.15						Meritor	\$8.49	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 12.96		
E10244	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-08-114900	\$ 7.66	\$ 9.56						Meritor	\$10.93	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 8.15		
E10760	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-08-114920	\$ 8.95	\$ 8.93						Meritor	\$10.21	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 8.06		
E2769HD	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-08-108834	\$ 9.44	\$ 7.41						Meritor	\$8.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 6.13		
E3869	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 13.62						Meritor	\$15.22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 12.81		
MKT4515QHD	MERITOR	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-08-108800	\$ 8.88	\$ 4.66					\$ 6.53			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 4.60		
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / S-CAMS</b>																							
E9649	EUCLID	\$ 26.69		N/A	DAYTON-04-480862	\$ 23.30	\$ 23.24						Meritor	\$28.01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 23.44		
E9650	EUCLID	\$ 26.69		N/A	DAYTON-04-480861	\$ 23.30	\$ 23.24						Meritor	\$28.01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 23.44		
E9661	EUCLID	\$ 24.64		N/A	DAYTON-04481152	\$ 18.93	\$ 18.54						Meritor	\$22.33	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 20.35		
E9662	EUCLID	\$ 24.64		N/A	DAYTON-04-481151	\$ 18.93	\$ 18.54						Meritor	\$22.33	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 20.35		
E9769	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-04-391252	\$ 44.85	\$ 45.65					N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 41.22		
E9770	EUCLID	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-04-391251	\$ 44.85	\$ 45.65					N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 41.22		
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / ABS SENSORS</b>																							
801546	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 59.08					\$ 62.04			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 56.20		
R955341	ROCKWELL	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 39.24						Meritor	\$55.48	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 33.51		
R955329	ROCKWELL	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 41.08						Meritor	\$40.66	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 34.97		
R955342	ROCKWELL	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 34.59						Meritor	\$44.73	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 28.64		
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / AIR VALVES NEW</b>																							
378414	CHELSEA	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AVKN31000	\$ 12.24	\$ 18.24						Haldex	\$22.79	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		BEPCO	
205105	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 21.86					\$ 22.04			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		KN31000	\$14.95
800372	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AVKN23000	\$ 7.82	\$ 16.58					\$ 17.41			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		205105	\$7.93
800620	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 119.56					\$ 120.55			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		800372	\$8.27
K021557	BENDIX	n/a		N/A			\$ 150.43					\$ 156.38			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		800620	\$107.62
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / AIR VALVES REMANUFACTURED</b>																							
275491X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AV275491	\$ 10.57	\$ 12.64	AV275491	\$ 10.99			\$ 13.01			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		BEPCO	
276567X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AV276567	\$ 10.91	\$ 10.55	AV276567	\$ 8.99			\$ 10.86			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		OR275491X	\$7.99
286171X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AV286171	\$ 44.16	\$ 38.02	AV286171	\$ 29.99			\$ 39.11			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		OR276567X	\$6.97
103009X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AV103009	\$ 26.80	\$ 22.76	AV103009	\$ 18.99			\$ 23.42			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		OR286171X	\$24.03
103081X	BENDIX	n/a		N/A	DAYTON-AV103081	\$ 55.58	\$ 96.59	AV103081	\$ 70.33			\$ 99.34			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		OR103009X	\$14.65
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / BRAKE CHAMBERS</b>																							
3030 COMBO REG	MGM / BENDIX	n/a		N/A	RANGER-3030PK	\$ 33.81	\$ 65.68	OTR30305B	\$ 39.95			\$ 72.16			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		DAYTON	
3030 COMBO L/S	MGM / BENDIX	n/a		N/A	RANGER-3030PLK	\$ 39.95	\$ 78.60	OTR30305BLS	\$ 45.95			\$ 86.34			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		3030CIS	\$36.20
TYPE 24 STAND.	MGM / BENDIX	\$ 22.23		N/A	RANGER-2424	\$ 46.19	\$ 78.89	OTR24245B	\$ 41.95			\$ 42.19			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		3030CLS	\$49.80
TYPE 24 L/S	MGM / BENDIX	n/a		N/A	RANGER-2424LS-HAD	\$ 67.61	\$ 75.82	OTR24245BLS	\$ 67.95			\$ 46.14			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		2424P	\$39.60
TYPE 30 STAND.	MGM / BENDIX	\$ 22.80		N/A	DAYTON-3030	\$ 32.90	\$ 39.16	OTR3030PBK	\$ 34.95			\$ 42.52			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		2424PLK	\$46.30
TYPE 30 L/S	MGM / BENDIX	n/a		N/A	RANGER-3030L	\$ 44.29	\$ 59.77	OTR3030PBKLS	\$ 34.95			\$ 46.22			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		3030PK	\$34.95
<b>BRAKES - HEAVY DUTY / HUB - PILOTED HUBS / SPOKE WHEELS</b>																							
HR935K	GUNITE	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 209.95					\$ 185.18			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 183.75		
HR936K	GUNITE	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 251.10					\$ 245.69			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 193.14		
HR927K1	GUNITE	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 186.19					N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 146.78		
CM10001510	CONMET	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 208.19					\$ 209.00			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
CM10003466	CONMET	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 195.19					\$ 155.06			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
RX780KX	GUNITE	n/a		N/A		N/A	\$ 749.90					N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 587.62		
<b>DRIVELINE - UNIVERSAL JOINTS / LIGHT DUTY</b>																							
330	PRECISION	\$ 12.08		N/A		N/A		5-160X	\$ 17.12			N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 9.92		



11343-8-8	PARKER	n/a			N/A		N/A	\$ 10.33					N/A		N/A	Kurt	\$ 3.03	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
1J143-8-8	PARKER	n/a			N/A		N/A	\$ 14.85					N/A		N/A	Kurt	\$ 6.99	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
8-8 FTX-5	PARKER	n/a			N/A		N/A	\$ 1.71					N/A		N/A	Airway	\$ 1.20	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
11343-16-16	PARKER	n/a			N/A		N/A	\$ 23.15					N/A		N/A	Airway	\$ 10.07	N/A	N/A	N/A	n/a		
LABOR CHARGE								\$ 64.00							\$ 25.00			N/A	N/A		n/a		